 YJG200G04BRQ
 1 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
 YJG200G04BRQ
 2 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D330
Rev.1.1,5-Jul-24
■ Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS= 0V, ID=250μA 40 - - V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=40V, VGS=0V - - 1 μA
Gate-Body Leakage Current IGSS VGS= ±20V, VDS=0V - - ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS= VGS, ID=250μA 1 1.7 2.5 V
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance RDS(ON)
VGS=10V, ID=20A  0.95 1.3 mΩ
VGS =4.5V, ID=20A  1.3 2 mΩ
Diode Forward Voltage VSD IS=20A, VGS=0V  0.77 1.2 V
Gate resistance RG f=1MHz  1.2  Ω
Dynamic Parameters
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=25V, VGS=0V, f=1MHz
-  7700
-
 V
GSG S
G SG S
V
DSD S
20G S IDD S700A - 11 -A
Gace
-
 YJG200G04BRQ
 3 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D330
Rev.1.1,5-Jul-24
■Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics                                              Figure 2.  Transfer Characteristics
1
10
100
1000
10000
0 10 20 30 40
C
-C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 (
p
F
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Ciss
Coss
Crss
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
V
G
S
-G
a
te
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 V
o
lta
g
e
 (
V
)
Qg-Total Gate Charge (nC)
VDS=20V
ID=100A
Tj=25℃
Figure 3.  Capacitance Characteristics                                                Figure 4.  Gate Charge
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
R
D
S
(o
n
)-
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 R
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
VGS=10V
Figure 5.  On
 YJG200G04BRQ
 4 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D330
Rev.1.1,5-Jul-24
www
 YJG200G04BRQ
 5 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D330
Rev.1.1,5-Jul-24
1
10
100
1000
0.1 1 10 100 1000
ID
-D
ra
in
-S
o
u
rc
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
TJ(max)=175℃
TC=25℃
Single Pulse
DC
Operation in
this area is
limited by
RDS(ON) 10us
10ms
1ms
100us
300us
Figure 13.  Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance                               Figure 14.  Safe Operation Area
 YJG200G04BRQ
 6 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
 YJG200G04BRQ
 7 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.